Town of North Brentwood Election Notice

The entire municipality of North Brentwood will hold an election, on Monday, May 6, 2024, for Town Councilperson seats (I & III). The Council term is four (4) years.

The polls will open 1 pm to 7 pm at 4009 Wallace Road (side entrance, downstairs).

How to Run for Office in the Town of North Brentwood

- Must be at least 25 years of age.
- Must have resided in the Town for at least one year, immediately preceding the election.
- Must be a qualified Town voter (registered to vote in the Town through PG County).
- The nominating petition needs to be signed by at least ten (10) qualified Town voters. (It is advised to obtain more than 10 signatures.)
- Submit an official nominating petition available from the Town newsletter, website or office
 to one of the Election Judges below by 5:30 pm (close of business) April 6, 2024.

Election Judges | Board of Supervisors of Elections

Deliver petitions to one of these Town election judges:

Connie Alexander (Supervisor) 301.864.9077 – 4518 40th Street Paulette Price 301.699.3305 – 4519 39th Place Yvonne Howard 301.895.8179 – 4546 41st Avenue

Election judges certify each petition, which permits the candidate's name to be placed on the ballot. Therefore, it is advisable to get more than the stated number of signatures, in case of a problem with one or two signatures.

Voting in Town Elections

You must be registered to vote in Prince Georges County / Town of North Brentwood:

- US citizen AND Maryland resident.
- Must be 18 years.
- Have resided in the corporate limits of the North Brentwood 30 days prior to Town election.

You can register to vote at: https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/departments-offices/board-elections/voter-information/voter-registration/voter-registration-applications.

Voter registration: Saturday, March 23, 2024, from 1-3 pm, Town offices (downstairs)